Decrease in refund liabilities - current   (2,868,815)

Increase in other current liabilities   2,549,237

Decrease in deferred tax liabilities   (3,314)

Increase in other noncurrent liabilities   602

Decrease in liabilities   $ (1,023,924)

Decrease in retained earnings   $ (11,202)

Decrease in non-controlling interests   (12,112)

Decrease in equity   $ (23,314)

Impact on total comprehensive income for current year

For the Year

Ended

December 31,

2018

Decrease in operating revenue   $ (18,291)

Decrease in operating cost   (14,178)

Decrease in net profit and total comprehensive income for the year   $ (4,113)

The impact on assets, liabilities and equity when retrospectively applying IFRS 9 and IFRS 15 on

January 1, 2018 is detailed below:

- 17 -

IAS 39, IAS 11

and IAS 18

Carrying

Amount as of

January 1, 2018

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial

Application of

IFRS 9 and

IFRS 15

IFRS 9 and

IFRS 15

Carrying

Amount as of

January 1, 2018

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss - current

  $ 4,910,644   $ 307,459   $ 5,218,103

Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income - current

   -   1,878,697   1,878,697

Available-for-sale financial assets -

current

   2,186,156   (2,186,156)   -

Derivative financial assets for hedging -

current

   54,131   (54,131)   -

Financial assets for hedging - current   -   1,988,630   1,988,630

Contract assets - current   -   11,141,632   11,141,632

Account receivables - net (including

related parties)

   14,666,514   (1,294,141)   13,372,373

Amounts due from customers for

construction contracts

   9,400,960   (9,400,960)   -

Inventories   87,963,760   85,039   88,048,799

Other financial assets - current   10,752,021   (1,934,499)   8,817,522

Financial assets at fair value through

profit or loss - noncurrent

   -   2,015,603   2,015,603

Financial assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income - noncurrent

   -   58,005,745   58,005,745

Available-for-sale financial assets -

noncurrent

   58,383,988   (58,383,988)   -

Held-to-maturity financial assets -

noncurrent

   129,750   (129,750)   -

Derivative financial assets for hedging -

noncurrent

   16,237   (16,237)   -

Financial assets measured at amortized

cost - noncurrent

   -   120,312   120,312

Financial assets for hedging - noncurrent   -   16,237   16,237

Debt investments with no active market -

noncurrent

   1,854,343   (1,854,343)   -

Deferred tax assets   6,192,780   (217,793)   5,974,987

Total effect on assets   $ 196,511,284   $ 87,356   $ 196,598,640

Short-term borrowings and bank overdraft   $ 35,326,058   $ 193,132   $ 35,519,190

Derivative financial liabilities for hedging

- current

   48,218   (48,218)   -

Financial liabilities for hedging - current   -   9,908,833   9,908,833

Contract liabilities - current   -   7,040,043   7,040,043

Amounts due to customers for

construction contracts

   5,426,228   (5,426,228)   -

Other payables   23,155,371   (1,522,348)   21,633,023

Provisions - current   4,042,476   1,235,080   5,277,556

(Continued)

- 18 -

IAS 39, IAS 11

and IAS 18

Carrying

Amount as of

January 1, 2018

Adjustments

Arising from

Initial

Application of

IFRS 9 and

IFRS 15

IFRS 9 and

IFRS 15

Carrying

Amount as of

January 1, 2018

Current portion of long-term bank

borrowings

  $ 18,549,055   $ (9,860,615)   $ 8,688,440

Refund liabilities - current   -   1,582,200   1,582,200

Other current liabilities   4,323,642   (2,579,786)   1,743,856

Derivative financial liabilities for hedging

- noncurrent

   210,325   (210,325)   -

Financial liabilities for hedging -

noncurrent

   -   20,863,345   20,863,345

Contract liabilities-noncurrent   -   76,230   76,230

Long-term bank borrowings   57,047,876   (20,653,020)   36,394,856

Deferred tax liabilities   12,205,775   2,549   12,208,324

Other noncurrent liabilities   1,357,376   (76,925)   1,280,451

Total effect on liabilities   $ 161,692,400   $ 523,947   $ 162,216,347

Retained earnings   $ 109,227,145   $ 3,842,218   $ 113,069,363

Exchange differences on translating

foreign operations

   (2,110,593)   (4,005,260)   (6,115,853)

Unrealized gains and losses on financial

assets at fair value through other

comprehensive income

   -   5,251,741   5,251,741

Unrealized gains and losses on

available-for-sale financial assets

   9,614,863   (9,614,863)   -

The effective portion of gains and losses

on hedging instruments in a cash flow

hedge

   (131,335)   131,335   -

Gains and losses on hedging instruments   -   3,972,776   3,972,776

Non-controlling interests   27,941,924   (14,538)   27,927,386

Total effect on equity   $ 144,542,004   $ (436,591)   $ 144,105,413

(Concluded)

Explanations for the main adjustments are as follows:

a) The Corporation and its subsidiaries elected to designate all its investments in equity securities

previously classified as available-for-sale under IAS 39 as at FVTOCI under IFRS 9, because

these investments are not held for trading. As a result, the related other equity - unrealized gains

and losses on available-for-sale financial assets of NT$9,614,863 thousand was reclassified to

other equity - unrealized gains and losses on financial assets at FVTOCI.

b) The Corporation recognized impairment loss on certain investments in equity securities

[…]

$ 13,328,437   $ 172,785   $ 47,068,922   $ 60,570,144

Derivative financial assets for

hedging

Foreign exchange forward

contracts   $ -   $ 70,368   $ -   $ 70,368

(Continued)

- 92 -

  Level 1  Level 2  Level 3  Total

Financial liabilities at fair

value through profit or loss

Future contracts   $ -   $ 247   $ -   $ 247

Derivative financial liabilities

for hedging

Interest rate swap contracts   $ -   $ 5,785   $ -   $ 5,785

Foreign exchange forward

contracts   -   252,758   -   252,758

   $ -   $ 258,543   $ -   $ 258,543

(Concluded)

There was no transfer between Level 1 and Level 2 for the years ended December 31, 2018 and

2017.

2) Reconciliation of Level 3 fair value measurements of financial assets

For the year ended December 31, 2018

  Equity Instruments

Financial Assets

at Fair Value

Through
Profit or Loss

Financial Assets

at Fair Value

Through Other

Comprehensive

Income  Total

Balance, beginning of year (IAS 39)   $ -   $ -   $ -

Adjustment on initial application of IFRS

9   2,149,775   46,690,678   48,840,453

Balance, beginning of year (IFRS 9)   2,149,775   46,690,678   48,840,453

Recognized in profit or loss   134,542   -   134,542

Recognized in other comprehensive

income   -   (2,640,480)   (2,640,480)

Purchases   217   680,220   680,437

Transfer out of level 3   (58,820)   (472,087)   (530,907)

Disposal   (89,966)   (745,192)   (835,158)

Capital reduction   (39,395)   (129,035)   (168,430)

Effect of foreign currency exchange

difference   -   441,523   441,523

Balance, end of year   $ 2,096,353   $ 43,825,627   $ 45,921,980

Unrealized gains and losses recognized in

profit or loss   $ 89,310   $ -   $ 89,310

- 93 -

For the year ended December 31, 2017

Financial Assets

at Fair Value

Through
Profit or Loss

Available-for-

sale Financial

Assets  Total

Balance, beginning of year   $ 231,953   $ 16,333,989   $ 16,565,942

Recognized in profit or loss   7,195   (741,703)   (734,508)

Recognized in other comprehensive

income (classified as unrealized gains

and losses on available-for-sale

financial assets)   -   742,273

   742,273

Purchases   -   364,035   364,035

Reclassification   -   32,133,525   32,133,525

Transfer out of Level 3   -   (796,102)   (796,102)

Disposal   (23,684)   (135,154)   (158,838)

Capital reduction   -   (23,728)   (23,728)

Effect of foreign currency exchange

difference   -   (808,213)

   (808,213)

Balance, end of year   $ 215,464   $ 47,068,922   $ 47,284,386

3) Valuation techniques and inputs applied for the purpose of measuring Level 2 fair value

measurement

Financial Instrument  Valuation Techniques and Inputs

Derivative instruments  A discounted cash flow analysis was performed

using the applicable yield curve for the

duration of the instruments for non-option

derivatives, and option pricing models for

option derivatives. The estimates and

assumptions used by the Corporation and its

subsidiaries were consistent with those that

market participants would use in setting a

price for the financial instrument.

Private-placement shares of listed companies  Based on information from the Market